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Re: Neogard Flooring Coating Systems – LEED Product Information

To Whom It May Concern:

Neogard, a part of Hempel, manufactures products that qualify for points under LEED v4 for New 
Construction and Major Renovations. The following information references specific LEED credits and 
outlines potential points available when these products are used on a project:

Materials & Resources Credit 6.1: Building Product Disclosure and Optimization – Sourcing of Raw 
Materials (MRc6.1)

Neogard certifies that the products listed below are manufactured at 2728 Empire Central, Dallas, TX
75235. Products sourced within 100 miles of the project site are valued at 200% of their base contributing 
cost. 

• 70702/70703 (250J9/95VJB) Epoxy Re-Surfacer for Concrete 
• 70704/70705 (45029/95047) Novolac Epoxy 
• 70714-70715 (45069-95073) 2K Performance Epoxy 
• 70714-70715-01 (45069-95074) 2K Fast Cure High Performance Epoxy 
• 70714-70715-09 (45069-95075) Two-Component General Purpose Epoxy 
• 70718/70719 (25009/95048) Flexible Epoxy 
• 70724/70715 (251J9/95073) Mastic Epoxy 
• 70734/70735 (45049/95049) 2K Low Yellowing Epoxy 
• 70805/7952 (57029/95051) 2K Aliphatic Urethane 
• 70817/70818 (57079/95059) High Solids Chemical Resistant Urethane (CRU) 
• 70860/70865 (47PJ9/948JB) High Gloss Aliphatic Polyuria 
• 70861/70865 (57069/95056) Semi-Gloss Aliphatic Polyurea 
• 45080/99951 (47QJ9/949JB) Acrylithane HS2 Acrylic Urethane Catalyzed Coating 
• 4600/99951 (64AJ9/95041) Acrylithane HS4 Acrylic Urethane Catalyzed Coating 
• 41014 (584JB) Deco-Glaze Latex Acrylic / Epoxy 
• 70800/70801/70804 (48019/98010/66022) Neocrete SL Resurfacing Mix 
• 70800/70801/70802 (48019/98010/66020) Neocrete Trowel Resurfacing Mix 
• 70869/70819 (57039/95055) Polyaspartic 

Indoor Environmental Quality Credit 5.2: Low-Emitting Materials (EQc5.2)

Neogard certifies volatile organic content (VOC) levels for the products listed below. Products with VOC
limits established in South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1113 for Floor 
Coatings (< 50 g/L) and Industrial Maintenance Coatings (<100 g/L) may be considered for this credit.

• 70702/70703 (250J9/95VJB) Epoxy Re-Surfacer for Concrete contains <10 g/L VOC 
• 70704/70705 (45029/95047) Novolac Epoxy contains <5 g/L VOC 
• 70714-70715 (45069-95073) 2K Performance Epoxy contains <10 g/L VOC 
• 70714-70715-01 (45069-95074) 2K Fast Cure High Performance Epoxy contains <5 g/L VOC 
• 70714-70715-09 (45069-95075) Two-Component General Purpose Epoxy contains <5 g/L VOC 
• 70869/70819 (57039/95055) Polyaspartic contains 89 g/L VOC 
• 70718/70719 (25009/95048) Flexible Epoxy contains 2.3 g/L VOC 
• 70724/70715 (251J9/95073) Mastic Epoxy contains <5 g/L VOC 
• 70734/70735 (45049/95049) 2K Low Yellowing Epoxy contains <10 g/L VOC 
• 70817/70818 (57079/95059) High Solids Chemical Resistant Urethane (CRU) contains <100 g/L VOC 
• 4600/99951 (64AJ9/95041) Acrylithane HS4 Acrylic Urethane Catalyzed Coating contains 95 g/L VOC 
• 41014 (584JB) Deco-Glaze Latex Acrylic / Epoxy contains 0 g/L VOC 
• 70800/70801/70804 (48019/98010/66022) Neocrete SL Resurfacing Mix contains 8.4 g/L VOC 
• 70800/70801/70802 (48019/98010/66020) Neocrete Trowel Resurfacing Mix contains 8.4 g/L VOC 


